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HB-5183, As Passed Senate, June 26, 2024

SUBSTITUTE FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 5183

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled

"The code of criminal procedure,"

by amending section 16f of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16f), as amended
by 2000 PA 4098.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVII
Sec. 16f. This chapter applies to the following felonies
enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:
M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max
750.110 Property D Breaking and entering 10
with intent to commit

felony or larceny
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750.

750.

750

750.

750.

110a(2)

110a(3)

.110a (4)

111

112

Person

Person

Person

Property

Person

F56-1+36750.116 (1) Property

750.

750.

ELJ

116 (2)

116 (3)

Property

Property

HO04499'23 a (H-1)

Home invasion — first

degree

Home invasion — second
degree

Home invasion — third

degree

Entering without
breaking with intent
to commit felony or
larceny

Burglary with
explosives

Possession of
burglar's tools with
intent to steal money
or property from a
structure or
depository other than
a motor wvehicle
Possession of
burglar's tools with
intent to steal a
motor vehicle
Possession of
burglar's tools as
part of a criminal
organization and with
intent to steal more

than 1 motor wvehicle

20

15

Life

10

10
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750.

750.

750

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

ELJ

117

118

.119(1) (a)

119(1) (b)

120

120a(2) (a)

120a(2) (b)

120a(2) (c)

120a(4)

121

122 (7) (a)

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub ord

Pub ord

Person

Person

Pub trst

Pub ord
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Bribing a public
officer

Public officer
accepting bribe
Bribing a juror or
other person

Bribing a juror or
other person in case
punishable by more
than 10 years

Juror or other person
accepting a bribe
Juror intimidation
Juror intimidation in
case punishable by
more than 10 years
Juror intimidation by
committing crime or
threatening to kill or
injure

Retaliating against
juror

Bribing a public
officer to influence
contract

Bribing or

intimidating witness

10

10

10

15
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750.

750

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.
750.

122 (7) (b)

122 (7) (c)

122 (8)

124
128
131 (3) (b) (ii)

131 (3) (c)

131a (1)
131a(2)

Enacting section 1.

Pub ord

Person

Person

Pub trst

Pub ord

Property

Property

Property
Property

Bribing or 10
intimidating witness

in case punishable by

more than 10 years
Intimidating witness 15
by committing crime or

threatening to kill or

injure
Retaliating against 10
witness
Bribing an athlete 4
Bucket shop violation 2
NSF checks — $100 to 2

$500 — third or

subsequent offense

NSF checks — $500 or 2
more

No account checks 2
NSF checks, 3 or more 2

within 10 days

This amendatory act takes effect 90 days

after the date it is enacted into law.

unless House Bill No.

law.

ELJ

Enacting section 2.

This amendatory act does not take effect

5182 of the 102nd Legislature is enacted into

Final Page
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